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Region 11 Expanded Learning Technical Assistance Unit (ELTAU) 

Points of Contact 

LACOE STAFF CDE-EXLD STAFF 

Dr. Michelle R. Perrenoud 
Expanded Learning Regional Administrator 
System of Support for Expanded Learning (SSEL) County Lead 
Phone: 562-922-6799 Cell: 562 824 2625 
Email: Perrenoud_Michelle@lacoe.edu Room ECW 381 

Emily Tay 
Expanded Learning Program Consultant 
Phone: 562-401-5766 
Email: Tay_Emily@lacoe.edu Room ECW 377 

Tom McFadden 
Expanded Learning Program Consultant  
Phone:   562-922-6589 
Email: McFadden_Tom@lacoe.edu  Room ECW 379 

Suzanne Hill 
Expanded Learning Program Consultant  
Phone:   562-922-6285    
Email: Hill_Suzanne@lacoe.edu  Room ECW 378 

Sue Gevedon 
Expanded Learning Program Specialist 
Phone: 562-940-1783 
Email: Gevedon_Sue@lacoe.edu Cubicle ECW 3203 

Ariella Butcher 
Expanded Learning Program Specialist 
Phone: 562-940-1681  
Email: Butcher_Ariella@lacoe.edu Cubicle ECW 3209 

Mary Cruz Rojas-Castro 
Expanded Learning Program Specialist 
Phone: 562-922-6630  
Email: Rojas-Castro_Mary@lacoe.edu Cubicle ECW 3208 

Marti Boots  
Administrative Aide 
Primary Contact for: ExpandedLearningR11.com, meetings and 
trainings and general information 
Phone: 562-922-6269 
Email: Boots_Marti@lacoe.edu Cubicle ECW 3202 
 

Mailing Address: 9300 Imperial Highway 
                              ECW – SSS Expanded Learning Programs 
                              Downey, CA  90242 
                              (See staff name then add room/cubicle          
 location) 
 
Website:  http://ExpandedLearningR11.com 
 

Iyore Osamwonyi 
916-982-2180 
iosamwonyi@cde.ca.gov  
Education Programs Consultant for LEAs/Grantees (A-Li) 

 
Darrell Parsons 
916-319-0314 
dparsons@cde.ca.gov 
Education Programs Consultant for LEAs/Grantees (Lo-Z) 

 
Anna Lee 
916-327-5928 
anlee@cde.ca.gov 
Fiscal Analyst for LEAs/Grantees (A-Li) 

 
Fred Sharp 
916-319-0720 
fsharp@cde.ca.gov 
Fiscal Analyst for LEAs/Grantees (Lo-Z) 

 
 

Email: ExpandedLearning@cde.ca.gov 

 

 


